

Kishan Chand Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.11042 of 2025

15.07.2025 Present: Mr. Tek Chand Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2 and 4-State.

Mr. Rajesh Prakash, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Notice. Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rajesh Prakash, learned counsel, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1, 2 & 4 and respondent No.3, respectively.

Reply be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

July 15, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge