

Kishan Chand Vs. State of HP and Ors

CWP No.11042 of 2025

12.11.2025 Present: Mr. A.K.Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Tek
Chand Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondents No. 1,2 and 4-State.

Mr.Rajesh Prakash, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.3 and 4,
as prayed for, be filed within further period of four
weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

November 12, 2025
(*R.Atal*)